
UNIVERSITY
MATHUM

Office of the

Director- IQAC
Date: 10.07.2017

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by

attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation

programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various

upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the

Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during

the session 2016-17 are:

De artment
Electronics and Communication

En ineerin
Electrical En ineerin

Mechanical En ineerin

Com uter En ineerin & A lications

Civil En ineerin

Chemist

Mathematics

En lish

Institute of Pharmaceutical Research

Mana ement UG+PG

Total

EDP PDP Short term course Refresher course

1 4

7 4

41 2

32 2

21

6

12

26

18

65

229 4 8

Total

5

43

34

21

6

12

26

18

65

241

Professor Charul bhatnagar

Director, IQAC

Director IQAC
GLA University. Mathurau



CINIVIERSITY

Accredited with A Grade by NAAC

Office of the

Director- IQAC
Date: 13.07.2018

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by

attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation

programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various

upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the

Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during

the session 2017-18 are:

De artment

Electronics and Communication En •neerin

Electrical En • eerin

Mechanical En •neerin

Com uter En •neerin & A lications

Civil Engineerin
Ph sics

Chemis

Mathematics

En lish

Facult of Education

Institute of Pharmaceutical Research

Mana ement UG+PG

Total

FDP

6

7

46

17

18

2

8

16

20

2

20

70

232

Short term
PDP course

4

3

2

5 4

Total

6

11

46

17

18

5

8

16

20

2

20

72

241

Professor Charul Bhatnagar

Director, IQAC

GLA



U.XIVIWSITY
MAT"URA

Accreditedwith A GradebyNAAC

Office of the

Director- IQAC
Date: 18.07.2019

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by

attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation

programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various

upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the

Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during

the session 2018-19 are:

De artment
Electronics and Communication

Engineerin

Electrical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Co uter Engineerin & A lications

Civil Eræineerine

Ph ics

Chemis

Mathematics

English

Institute of L I Studies & Research

Facul of Education

Institute of Pharmaceutical Research

Mana ement UG+PG

Total

Orientatio
n

Short term programm
EDP PDP course e

IS

12 1

22 13

35

s
4

7

19

13

6

22

62 2 1

228 3 16

Total

13

35

35

8

4

7

19

13

6

1

23

65

247

Professor Char-ul Bhatnagar

Director, IQAC

GLA University, Mathura



MATHUR.A

Accreditedwith A Grade byNAAC

Office of the

Director- IQAC
Date: 07.07.2020

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by

attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation

programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various

upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the

Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during

the session 2019-20 are:

D artment
Electronics and Communication

En ineerin

Electrical En ineerin

Mechanical En •neerin

Com uterEn • eerin & A lications

Civil En ineerin

Ph ics

Chemis

Mathematics

En ish

Biotechnolo

Facul of A •cultural Sciences

Institute of Le al Studies & Research

Facul of Education

Institute of Pharmaceutical Research

Mana ement UG+PG

Total

Short term
EDP PDP course

10

10 2

41

59

13

Il
15

15

22

3

5

6

23 8

110 1 4

348 8 16

Refresher Orientation
course ro ramme

rofe or

Total

11

12

42

60

13

15

15

22

3

5

6

31

115

372

oy

Director, IQAC

Director IQAC
GLA University, Mathura



Accredited with A Grade by NAAC

Office of the

Director- IQAC

Date: 08.07.2021

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by

attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation

programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various

upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the

Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during

the session 2020-21 are:

De artment
Electronics and Communication

En ineerin

Electrical En eerin

Mechanical En •neerin

Computer Engineering &

A lications

Civil En •neerin

Ph ics

Chemis

Mathematics

En lish

Biotechnolo

Facul of A •cultural Sciences

Institute of Le al Studies & Research

Facult of Education

Institute of Pharmaceutical Research

Mana ement UG+PG

Total

FDP

13

6

35

108

Il

9

18

16

18

3

4

9

8

25

92

375

Short term Refresher
PDP course course

4 3

2

4

2

2

10 9

Orientation
ro ramme

1

ess

Total

13

13

35

110

18

16

18

3

4

9

12

27

95

395

al

Director, IQAC

Director IQÆ
GLA UniversiW&V.


