

Date: 10.07.2017

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during the session **2016-17** are:

Department	FDP	PDP	Short term course	Refresher course	Total
Electronics and Communication Engineering	1	4			5
Electrical Engineering	7		4		11
Mechanical Engineering	41		2		43
Computer Engineering & Applications	32		2		34
Civil Engineering	21				21
Chemistry	6				6
Mathematics	12				12
English	26				26
Institute of Pharmaceutical Research	18				18
Management UG+PG	65				65
Total	229	4	8		241



Director IQAC GLA University, Mathura



Date: 13.07.2018

3

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during the session 2017-18 are:

Department	FDP	PDP	Short term course	Total
Electronics and Communication Engineering	6		0	6
Electrical Engineering	7		4	11
Mechanical Engineering	46			46
Computer Engineering & Applications	17			17
Civil Engineering	18			18
Physics	2	3		5
Chemistry	8			8
Mathematics	16			16
English	20			20
Faculty of Education .	2			2
Institute of Pharmaceutical Research	20			20
Management UG+PG	70	2		72
Total	232	5	4	241

3-13/07/18 Professor Charul Bhatnagar

Director, IQAC

Director KOAC GLA University, Mathura



Date: 18.07.2019

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during the session 2018-19 are:

Department	FDP	PDP	Short term course	Orientatio n programm e	Total
Electronics and Communication					
Engineering	18		0		18
Electrical Engineering	12		1		13
Mechanical Engineering	22		13		35
Computer Engineering & Applications	35				35
Civil Engineering	8				8
Physics	4				4
Chemistry	7				7
Mathematics	19				19
English	13				13
Institute of Legal Studies & Research	6				6
Faculty of Education		1			1
Institute of Pharmaceutical Research	22		1		23
Management UG+PG	62	2	1		65
Total	228	3	16		247

Professor Charul Bhatnagar

Director, IQAC

Director IQAC GLA University, Mathura



Date: 07.07.2020

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during the session 2019-20 are:

Department	FDP	PDP	Short term course	Refresher course	Orientation programme	Total
Electronics and Communication Engineering	10		1			11
Electrical Engineering	10		2	Pinnen (12
Mechanical Engineering	41		1			42
Computer Engineering & Applications	59	1				60
Civil Engineering	13					13
Physics	11					11
Chemistry	15					15
Mathematics	15					15
English	22					22
Biotechnology	3					3
Faculty of Agricultural Sciences	5					5
Institute of Legal Studies & Research	11					11
Faculty of Education		6				6
Institute of Pharmaceutical Research	23		8			31
Management UG+PG	110	1	4			115
Total	348	8	16	0	0	372

Director, IQAC

Director IQAC GLA University, Mathura



Date: 08.07.2021

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The faculty members of GLA University are encouraged to enhance the knowledge and skills by attending various faculty development programs, professional development programs, orientation programs, short term courses and refresher courses. IQAC shares the information of various upcoming courses/events to the faculty members through Dean Academics and Head of the Departments.

The numbers of faculty members from various departments who attended these programs during the session **2020-21** are:

Department	FDP	PDP	Short term course	Refresher course	Orientation programme	Total
Electronics and Communication Engineering	13		0	0	programme	13
Electrical Engineering	6	4	3			13
Mechanical Engineering	35					35
Computer Engineering & Applications	108		2			110
Civil Engineering	11					11
Physics	9		1		1	11
Chemistry	18					18
Mathematics	16					16
English	18					18
Biotechnology	3					3
Faculty of Agricultural Sciences	4					4
Institute of Legal Studies & Research	9					9
Faculty of Education	8	4				12
Institute of Pharmaceutical Research	25		2			27
Management UG+PG	92	2	1			95
Total	375	10	9	0	1	395

essor V

Director, IQAC

Director IQAC GLA University Ma